



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5358/2024**

JAIVEER ALIAS JASSU

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Gagandeep, P.S.: Prashant Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

24.10.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 27th January 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024

ds