



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5358/2024**

JAIVEER ALIAS JASSU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Roopak Bansal, Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.01.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the talks for compromise are on and accordingly, he prays for an adjournment.
2. The office report reveals that though the notice was issued to the respondent no.2, however, steps were not taken to serve the respondent no.2.
3. In view of the above, issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2, returnable on 09.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/dss