



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5358/2024**

JAIVEER ALIAS JASSU

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Saksham, Adv. (through vc)**

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa APP with
SI Naveen Dahiya.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

09.05.2025

%

Steps have not been taken for service of notice to respondent no.2.

As a last opportunity, fresh notice be issued to respondent no.2 through all permissible modes, subject to the petitioner taking the requisite steps, returnable on 03.11.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 9, 2025/ib

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:49:48