



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5358/2024**

JAIVEER ALIAS JASSU

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Saksham Aggarwal, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP with
SI Naveen Dahiya, PS-Prashant
Vihar.**

**Mr. Kamal J.S. Mann, Advocate for
R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 2 states that he has not received the copy of the petition. The same be provided to him.
2. Reply, if any, to the petition be filed on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the opposite counsel.
3. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/vd/na